Polycab, Singlecore Thermoplastic insulated unsheathed cable
conforming to BS EN 50525-2-31 standard.
These are flexible cables with thermoplastic insulation non-sheathed for fixed wiring. This covers low
voltage energy cable of voltage rating up to and including 450/750 V as per BS EN 50525-2-31.
These cables available in single core with maximum conductor operating temperature of 70˚C & 90˚C
suitable to use in fixed installation with mechanical protection, within switch gear, control gear.
Conductor: High conductivity annealed solid or stranded or bunched copper conductor produced in-house
from state-of-the art machine.

POLYCAB H05V-U/H05V-R/H05V-K BS EN 50525-2-31 SC
Industrial Cable, 300/500 V AC
Product Code
Size of
Conductor
mm²
Class of
conductor
Overall
Diameter
(Approx.)
mm
Weight
(Approx.)
kg/km
LDBS04CYUAYA001C0.5S 0.5 1 2.2 11
LDBS04CYUAYA001C.755S 0.75 1 2.4 15
LDBS04CYUAYA001C001S 1 1 2.6 19
LDBS04CYUAYA001C0.5S 0.5 2 2.1 8
LDBS04CYUAYA001C.75S 0.75 2 2.31 11
LDBS04CYUAYA001C001S 1 2 2.46 14
LDBS04CYUAYA001C0.5S 0.5 5 2.11 9
LDBS04CYUAYA001C.75S 0.75 5 2.32 11
LDBS04CYUAYA001C001S 1 5 2.49 14

Conductor resistance test - IEC 60228
Insulation resistance   - EN 50525-2-31
Tests under fire condition - EN 60332-1-2
Flame retardant properties as per IEC 60332-1-2
Dimension table of H05V2-K
Product Code
Nominal cross
sectional area
mm²
Overall Diameter
(Approx.)
mm
Weight
(Approx.)
kg/km
LDBS04CYUAYC001C0.5S 0.5 2.11 9
LDBS04CYUAYC001C.75S 0.75 2.32 11
LDBS04CYUAYC001C001S 1 2.49 14
POLYCAB H05V2-K/H07V2-K BS EN 50525-2-31 SC
Industrial Cable, 300/500 V & 450/750 V AC
 Dimension table of H07V2-K
Product Code
Nominal
cross
sectional area
mm²
Overall
Diameter
(Approx.)
mm
Weight
(Approx.)
kg/km
POLYCAB
DOWEL/GLAND
SIZE
LDBS06CYUAYC001C1.5S 1.5 2.96 20 -
LDBS06CYUAYC001C2.5S 2.5 3.62 32 -
LDBS06CYUAYC001C004S 4 4.16 48 -
LDBS06CYUAYC001C006S 6 4.73 68 -
LDBS06CYUAYC001C010S 10 6.08 114 DBW - 01SS (UN)
LDBS06CYUAYC001C016S 16 7.12 171 DBW - 01SS (UN)
LDBS06CYUAYC001C025S 25 8.78 264 DBW - 01SS (UN)
LDBS06CYUAYC001C035S 35 9.98 361 DBW - 01SS (UN)
• DBW – Weatherproof series
Electrical characteristics
Current carrying capacity and maximum DC conductor resistance.
Nom

Approval
Product Code
Nominal cross
sectional area
mm²
Overall
Diameter
(Approx.)
mm
Weight
(Approx.)
kg/km
POLYCAB
DOWEL/GLAND
SIZE
LDBS06CYUAYA001C1.5S 1.5 2.96 20 -
LDBS06CYUAYA001C2.5S 2.5 3.62 32 -
LDBS06CYUAYA001C004S 4 4.16 48 -
LDBS06CYUAYA001C006S 6 4.73 68 -
LDBS06CYUAYA001C010S 10 6.08 114 DBW - 01SS (UN)
LDBS06CYUAYA001C016S 16 7.12 171 DBW - 01SS (UN)
LDBS06CYUAYA001C025S 25 8.78 264 DBW - 01SS (UN)
LDBS06CYUAYA001C035S 35 9.98 361 DBW - 01SS (UN)
LDBS06CYUAYA001C050S 50 11.87 517 DBW - 01SS (UN)
LDBS06CYUAYA001C070S 70 13.55 710 DBW - 01S (UN)
POLYCAB H07V-K BS EN 50525-2-31 SC
Industrial Cable, 450/750 V AC
Product Code
Nominal cross
sectional area
mm²
Overall Diameter
(Approx.)
mm
Weight
(Approx.)
kg/km
POLYCAB
DOWEL/GLAND
SIZE
LDBS06CYUAYA001C095S 95 15.74 962 DBW - 01A (UN)
LDBS06CYUAYA001C120S 120 17.28 1198 DBW - 02 (UN)
LDBS06CYUAYA001C150S 150 19.21 1475 DBW - 02 (UN)
LDBS06CYUAYA001C185S 185 21.49 1851 DBW - 02 (UN)
LDBS06CYUAYA001C240S 240 24.23 2370 DBW - 04A (UN)
• DBW – Weather proof Series
 Electrical Characteristics
Current carrying capacity and max. DC conductor resistance.
Nom

LDBS06CYUAYA001C2.5S 2.5 1/1.6 3.55 31 -
LDBS06CYUAYA001C2.5S 2.5 7/0.67 3.65 33 -
LDBS06CYUAYA001C004S 4 7/0.86 4.20 48 -
LDBS06CYUAYA001C006S 6 7/1.04 4.75 67 -
LDBS06CYUAYA001C010S 10 7/1.35 6.15 112  DBW-01SS
LDBS06CYUAYA001C016S 16 7/1.7 6.70 167  DBW-01SS
LDBS06CYUAYA001C025S 25 7/2.14 8.90 261  DBW-01SS
LDBS06CYUAYA001C035S 35 7/2.52 9.95 352  DBW-01SS
LDBS06CYUAYA001C050S 50 19/1.7 11.70 476  DBW-01SS
LDBS06CYUAYA001C070S 70 19/2.16 13.35 670  DBW-01S
LDBS06CYUAYA001C095S 95 19/2.52 15.60 926  DBW-01S
LDBS06CYUAYA001C120S 120 37/2.05 17.2 1154  DBW-01
LDBS06CYUAYA001C150S 150 37/2.3 19.1 1425  DBW-02
LDBS06CYUAYA001C185S 185 37/2.52 21.3 1782  DBW-03
LDBS06CYUAYA001C240S 240 37/2.86 24.3 2331  DBW-04
LDBS06CYUAYA001C300S 300 61/2.52 27.05 2915  DBW-05
LDBS06CYUAYA001C400S 400 61/2.88 30.35 3713  DBW-06
LDBS06CYUAYA001C500S 500 61/3 33.7 4749  DBW-07
LDBS06CYUAYA001C630S 630 91/3 37.55 6073  DBW-08
• DBW – Weather proof Series
POLYCAB H07V-U/H07V-R BS EN 50525-2-31 SC
450/750 V SC
Industrial Cable, 450/750 V AC